In accordance with MASB Standard 32, land where no significant development work has been undertaken or where
development activities are not expected to be completed within the normal operating cycle, is classified as land held for property
development under non-current assets.

Where revenue recognised in the income statement exceeds billings to purchasers, the balance is presented as accrued billings
under “Trade and other receivables” (within current assets).  Where billings to purchasers exceed revenue recognised in the income
statement, the balance is presented as progress billings under “Trade and other payables” (within current liabilities).

notes to the financial statements

B C B  B E R H A D  2 0 0 5  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

64

36 Change of accounting policy (continued)

This change in accounting policy has been accounted for retrospectively.

This new accounting policy has no effect on the net profit for the financial year of the Group and Company for the financial year
ended 30 June 2005.

The effects of this change of accounting policy on the Group’s and Company’s financial statements for the financial year ended
30 June 2004 are as follows:

As Effect
previously of change As

reported in policy restated
RM RM RM

At 30 June 2004
Group
Land held for property development 68,403,429 (1,211,064) 67,192,365
Property development costs 206,288,857 625,056 206,913,913
Receivables, deposits and prepayments 108,644,965 2,083,954 110,728,919
Payables 62,559,399 1,497,946 64,057,345

Company
Land held for property development 2,014,739 (1,211,064) 803,675
Property development costs 144,845,731 107,110 144,952,841
Receivables, deposits and prepayments 26,828,410 2,083,954 28,912,364
Payables 8,941,539 980,000 9,921,539

“Property development costs” was previously disclosed as “Land and development costs” in the balance sheet.

37 Approval of financial statements

The financial statements have been approved for issue in accordance with a resolution of the Board of Directors on
20 October 2005.

notes to the financial statements

B C B  B E R H A D  2 0 0 5  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

65

Authorised share capital : RM500,000,000
Issued and paid-up capital : RM206,250,000 (inclusive of 3,415,300 as Treasury Shares)
Type of shares : Ordinary shares of RM1.00 each
Voting rights : One vote per ordinary share

Analysis of Shareholdings By Range Groups